Purchasing System (TIPS) Purchasing Cooperative Program for the Fleet Management Department 
on behalf of the Houston Public Library - $103,760.50 - Equipment Acquisition Consolidated Fund 

6. Motion 2025-0395 

SILSBEE FORD, The Interlocal Purchasing System supplier, for Purchase of One Hundred Nineteen 
(119) Ford Explorer Police Interceptor Vehicles for the Fleet Management Department on behalf of 
the Houston Police Department - $7,465,239.77 - Police Consolidated Construction Fund 

7. Motion 2025-0383 

APPROVE spending authority in the amount of $270,093.19 for Emergency Purchase of Lead-Based